FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





City of Duluth - Police Department

Mike Tusken, Chief of Police

2030 North Arlington Avenue • Duluth, Minnesota 55811 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact: Public Information Officer, Mattie Hjelseth at (218) 730-5434 or mhjelseth@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 6/8/2022

SUBJECT: Chief Tusken Announces Retirement During Press Conference BY: Mattie Hjelseth, Duluth Police Department Public Information Officer

NATURE OF INCIDENT:

CASE NO.:

INCIDENT DATE:

INCIDENT TIME:

INCIDENT LOCATION:

Chief Tusken Announces Retirement During Press Conference

At 3 p.m., Wednesday, June 8 in the Public Safety Building, the Duluth Police Department will be hosting a press conference announcing Chief Tusken's retirement. Duluth Mayor Emily Larson, Duluth Chief Administrative Officer Noah Schuchman, and Duluth Police Chief Mike Tusken will be presenting at the press conference. This press conference will also be live-streamed on the Duluth Police Department's Facebook page (@DuluthMNPolice). You're encouraged to tune in.

###